506305581 10/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6352330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONG OK CHUN	02/15/2010
NOZAD KARIM	02/15/2010
RICHARD CHEN	02/11/2010
GIUSEPPE SELLI	02/10/2010
MICHAEL KELLY	02/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMKOR TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	2045 E. INNOVATION CIRCLE
City:	TEMPE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85284

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16435789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS HELD & MALLOY, LTD

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27641US04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PHILIP HENRY SHERIDAN	
SIGNATURE: /Philip Henry Sheridan/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/15/2020	

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 054069 FRAME: 0685

506305581



PATENT REEL: 054069 FRAME: 0686

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Jong Ok Chun	of	480 E. Canyon Way, Chandler, AZ 85249
Nozad Karim	of	655 W. Desertbroom Drive, Chandler, AZ 85248
Richard Chen	of	16009 S. 29 th Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85045
Giuseppe Selli	of	2255 W. Germann Road Apt. 2103, Chandler, AZ 85256
Michael Kelly	of	464 E. Pasture Canyon Drive, Pasture Canyon, Queen Creek, AZ, 85243

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85286-6604, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

TOP FEATURE PACKAGE AND METHOD

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed thisday of	<u>hebyand</u> , 2010.
	Jong Ok Chan
	(Full Name)
State of Arizona) County of Maricopa)	
on 15 Feb 2010 befo	ore meJackie R. Porter
personally appearedlong Ok Chun	personally known to me or proved to
within instrument and acknowledged to m	to be the person(s) whose name(s) Is(are) subscribed to the te that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/t entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JACKIE R. PORTER
NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
HE GENERAL Expires August 27, 2010

1/2 Pa //

PATENT

REEL: 023955 FRAME: 0534

PATENT

Executed this 15 day of Feb	, 2010.
	New Jane
	Nozad Karim (Full Name)
State of Arizona) County of Maricopa) On 15	personally known to me or proved to n(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the ney executed the same in his/her/their ure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
OFFICIAL SEAL JACKIE R. PORTER NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Engines August 27, 2010	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public
Executed this day of	, 2010.
	Richard Chen (Full Name)
State of Arizona) County of Maricopa)	
Onbefore me, personally appeared me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the perso within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/ti authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signate entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execute	personally known to me or proved to n(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the ney executed the same in his/her/their ure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon bondin or which the person(s) acted, execute	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Notary Public

2/3

PATENT REEL: 023955 FRAME: 0535

PATENT

Executed this 10 ⁷⁴ day of PEBRUXRY , 2010.
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{D}}$
Giuseppe Selli (Full Name)
State of Arizona) County of Maricopa)
On 10th Feb 22 before me, Jackie R. Porter
personally appeared <u>Giuseppe Selli</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) Is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
OFFICIAL SEAL JACKIE R. PORTER NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Cummination 6-upitvo August 27, 2010 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Witness my hand and official seal.
Executed this 45 day of FGB , 2010. Michael Kelly (Full Name)
State of Arizona) County of Maricopa)
On 15 Fc.b 2016 before me, Jackie R. Porter personally appeared Michael Kelly personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
OFFICIAL SEAL JACKIE R. PORTER NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY No CHARGE BARRIES ANGUST 27, 2010 Notary Public

3/3

PATENT REEL: 023955 FRAME: 0536

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Jong Ok Chun	of	480 E. Canyon Way, Chandler, AZ 85249
Nozad Karim	of	655 W. Desertbroom Drive, Chandler, AZ 85248
Richard Chen	of	16009 S. 29 th Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85045
Giuseppe Selli	of	2255 W. Germann Road Apt. 2103, Chandler, AZ 85256
Michael Kelly	of	464 E. Pasture Canyon Drive, Pasture Canyon, Queen Creek, AZ, 85243

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85286-6604, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

TOP FEATURE PACKAGE AND METHOD

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	, 2010.
		Jong Ok Chun (Full Name)
State of Arizona)	
County of Maricopa)	
On	before me	444
me on the basis of sai within instrument and authorized capacity(le	tisfactory evidence to be the acknowledged to me that	personally known to me or proved the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Notary Public

1/3

PATENT REEL: 023955 FRAME: 0537

Executed this _	day of	
		Nozad Karim (Full Name)
State of Arizona County of Maricopa)	
On	before me,	personally known to me or proved to
within instrument and a authorized capacity(les	stactory evide nce to be the p cknowledged to me that he/	person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the she/they executed the same in his/her/their gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Notary Public
Executed this _	11th day of F.	eburary, 2010. Aichard Cherr (Full Name)
State of Arizona County of Maricopa)	
authorized capacity(ies	cknowledged to me mat ne/s	personally known to me or proved to erson(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the she/they executed the same in his/her/their gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the cuted the instrument.
MARICOPA	L SEAL MPSON Sate of Artzona A COUNTY es Feb. 27, 2010	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public

2/3

PATENT REEL: 023955 FRAME: 0538

PATENT

Executed this	day of	, 2010.
		Giuseppe Selli (Full Name)
State of Arizona County of Maricopa)	
within instrument and a authorized capacity(ies	icknowledged to me that he/she/f	personally known to me or proved to on(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the they executed the same in his/her/their ure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the ed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Notary Public
Executed this	day of	, 2010.
		Michael Kelly (Full Name)
State of Arizona County of Maricopa	•	
me on the basis of sati within instrument and a authorized capacity(ies	sfactory evidence to be the personce the person considering the state of the state	on(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the they executed the same in his/her/their cure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the

3/3

PATENT REEL: 023955 FRAME: 0539

PATENT REEL: 054069 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 10/15/2020

RECORDED: 02/18/2010